Made in USA
A75D/A75DE SERIES
SCR BATTERY CHARGER / ELIMINATOR
SINGLE PHASE
SCR BATTERY CHARGER WITH
DIGITAL DISPLAY
La Marche Manufacturing Company
106 Bradrock Drive , Des Plaines , IL 60018-1967

• External Temperature Compensation Probe (15ft)
• Communication Protocols DNP3 & Modbus
Model Number Nomenclature
PROTECTION
Current Walk-In
The output current will gradually increase after the
charger is turned on, eliminating surges and
overshoot.
Current Limit
Electronic current limiting control circuitry provides
for an adjustable value of 50 to 115% of the rated
output current. Factory set at 110%.
AC Breaker
A 2-pole breaker opens both legs of the AC Service
to 208VAC and 240VAC. Breaker opens phase side
of 120VAC service. (10KAIC @ 240VAC / 14KAIC @
480VAC)
DC Breaker
Standard units are equipped with a 2-pole circuit
breaker. (5KAIC @ 125VDC)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature: 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% (non-condensing)
Cooling: Convection Cooled
ENCLOSURES
Mounting
Our enclosures are very versatile.  Some units can
be wall, floor or rack mounted, and others can be
wall or floor mounted.  See the Case Specifications
Chart on page 3 of this data sheet for further details.
Finish
Pretreated with three step iron phosphate wash and
deionized rinse. Finished with environmentally safe
water based ANSI 61 gray.
A75D (E) - 25 - 130V - (   ) 1 - (   ) - (      )
Factory Assigned
Accessory Code
AC Phase Code
AC Voltage CodeDC Volts
DC Amps
Model Number
Filtered / Battery
Eliminator
AC Phase Codes
1 - Single Phase
AC Voltage Codes 60Hz
ABD -120/208/240
A - 120      B - 240
C - 480      D - 208
ELECTRICAL
AC Input
Voltage range: ±10% from nominal
Frequency range: 60Hz ±5%
Single Phase Model Voltages:
120, 208, 240, and 480 VAC.
(Tap selectable 120/208/240 on units up to 25 amps
output. All other units must specify single input
voltage)
DC Output: 6 to 100 Amps
24, 48 & 130 Volts
DC Output Voltage Range:
Note: Typical cell ranges are based on the following:
Lead Acid 2.17 vpc Float, 2.33 vpc Equalize
NiCad 1.44 vpc Float, 1.55 vpc Equalize
Output Filtering (A75DE Models):
30mv rms with or without a battery
DC Regulation
± 0.5% of setting from no load to full load over the
specified input voltage, frequency and ambient